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Yih-Hsing Lo, Ying-Chih Lin,* Gene-Hsiang Lee,
and Yu Wang: Synthesis and Reactivity of the Ruthe-
nium Cyclopropenyl Complex with a Tp Ligand.

Page 984. The author’s names in references 12 and
13 are incorrectly cited and should be changed as
follows.

(12) Slugovc, C.; Mereiter, K.; Schmid, R.; Kirchner, K.
Organometallics 1998, 17, 827.

(13) (a) Slugovc, C.; Sapunov, V. N.; Wiede, P.; Mereiter,
K.; Schmid, R.; Kirchner, K. J. Chem. Soc., Dalton
Trans. 1997, 4209. (b) Gemel, C.; Trimmel, G.; Slugovc,
C.; Kremel, S.; Mereiter, K.; Schmid, R.; Kirchner, K.
Organometallics 1996, 15, 3998. (c) Trimmel, G.; Slugovc,
C.; Wiede, P.; Mereiter, K.; Sapunov, V. N.; Schmid, R.;
Kirchner, K. Inorg. Chem. 1997, 36, 1076.

OM990895S

10.1021/om990895s
Published on Web 12/07/1999

108 Organometallics 2000, 19, 108

D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

by
 C

A
R

L
I 

C
O

N
SO

R
T

IU
M

 o
n 

Ju
ne

 2
9,

 2
00

9
Pu

bl
is

he
d 

on
 D

ec
em

be
r 

7,
 1

99
9 

on
 h

ttp
://

pu
bs

.a
cs

.o
rg

 | 
do

i: 
10

.1
02

1/
om

99
08

95
s


